L R

Cat e
Sep
Sep
Sep
Cet
Cet
Cet
Nov
Nov
Nov
Nov
Dec
Dec

02,
22,
29,
06,
13,
217,

2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001

3, 2001

10,
17,
24,
01,
31,

2001
2001
2001
2001
2001

at

at

at

at

at

The 2001 Boi | er makers
Purdue Game Results (Dec 31, 2001)
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Ti ne
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110450
67181
61568
104189
55660
36685
68750
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Pur due Overal |
Al

TEAM STATI STI CS

Team Statistics (Dec 31, 2001)
ganes

SR NG

Yards gained rushing........
Yards |l ost rushing..........
Rushing Attenpts............
Average Per Rush............
Average Per Gane............
TDs Rushing.................
PASSI NG YARDAGE
Att-Conp-Int................
Average Per Pass............
Average Per Catch...........
Average Per Gane............
TDs Passing.................
TOTAL GFFENSE
Total Plays.................
Average Per Play............

Average Per Gane............
PUINTS YARDS. . .. ...
Average Per Punt............
Net punt average............
TI ME G- PCSSESS| QV GAME

ATTENDANCE

2665
477-244-17
5.6
10.9
222.1
13
3841
906
4.2
320.1
35-678
40- 348
21- 323
19.4
8.7
15.4
29-12
93- 761
63.4
83- 3514
42. 3
37.9
29: 58
87/ 221

39%

5/ 15

33%

27-159
63

27
22-27
20- 25
375506
6/ 62584

3rd

36
101

4t h

77
62

or

7
0

2459
368-197- 21
6.7
12.5
204.9
18
3936
848
4.6
328.0
40- 874
38-372
17- 437
21.9
9.8
25.7
30-19
93- 754
62.8
80- 3140
39.2
34.9
30: 02
68/ 187
36%

6/ 10
60%
42-214
0

36

8- 16
34- 35
326581
5/ 65316

Tot al

- 250
- 278



Lowe, Montrell
Harris, Joey
Hance, Brandon
Brown, Sedrick
Cdom Joe
Lougheed, Pete
Standeford, J.
Stubblefield, T
Moral es, Seth
Team

Oton, Kyle

12

12
12
12

The 2001 Boi |l er nakers
Statistics (Dec 31, 2001)

Purdue Overal |l | ndividual

Al
Att Gain Loss Net Avg TD Long Avg/ G
183 690 50 640 3.5 4 36 53.3
58 287 32 255 4.4 3 58 21.2
112 407 165 242 2.2 4 20 26.9
26 8 4 8 33 0 11 7.1
1 51 0 51 5.0 0 51 4.2
1 17 0 17 17.0 0 17 1.4
1 2 0 2 20 0 2 0.2
2 0 2 -2 -10 0 0 -0.2
1 0 3 -3 -30 0 0 -0.2
8 0 31 -31 -39 0 1 -3.1
36 27 107 -80 -2.2 0 7-11.4
429 1570 394 1176 2.7 11 58 98.0
480 1836 359 1477 3.1 13 52 123.1

Hance, Brandon
Oton, Kyle
Janes, Chris
Team

Lowe, Montrell

12

12

Effic Att-Cap-Int

104. 98 258-136-10
92.14 216-107-7

0.00 1-0-0
0.00 1-0-0
690. 40 1-1-0

99.95 477-244-17
114.39 368-197-21

52.7 1529 8 49 169
49.5 1105 4 65 157

0.0 0 0 0 O

0.0 0 0 0 O
100.0 31 1 31 2
51.2 2665 13 65 222.
53.5 2459 18 53 204.

TD Long Avg/ G

Stubblefield, T
Stratton, Tim
Standeford, J.
Moral es, Seth
Harris, Joey
Lowe, Montrell
Noel , Kevin
Janes, Chris
Heaggans, Gary
Brown, Sedrick
Rhi nehart, Mke
Hance, Brandon
Sinpson, AT

10

9
10
12
12

No. Yds Avg
73 910 12.5 2
59 509 8.6 2
47 587 12.5 4
29 353 12.2 4
9 67 7.4 0
9 51 57 0
4 64 16.0 0
4 38 95 0
3 26 87 0
3 16 53 0
2 8 40 0
1 31 310 1
1 5 50 0
244 2665 10.9 13
197 2459 12.5 18

65 75.8
35 42.4
34 48.9
49 29.4
27 5.6
22 4.2
40 7.1
16 3.2
12 2.6
9 13
5 0.8
31 3.4
5 0.5
65 222.1
53 204.9

ganes

PUNT RETURNS No.

Moral es, Seth 39

Wodyard, A 1
Total.......... 40
Qpponents. ..... 38

Schwei gert, S. 6
Qdom Joe 3
Rogers, Antwaun 3
Reeves, Jacques 2
Wodyard, A 2
Johnson, Landon 2
Nesfield, Kevin 1

1

1

Doe, Brady
Gardner, G
Total.......... 21
Opponents. ..... 17

86

30
51
323
437

Harris, Joey 20
Ferrell, D. 8
Stubblefield, T 5
Ayodel e, Akin 2
Total.......... 35
Qpponents...... 40

Johnson, Landon 1
Gardner, G 1
Terrill, Craig 1
Reeves, Jacques 1
4
0

Avg TD Long
8.5 0 19
17.0 0 17
8.7 0 19
9.8 0 42
Avg TD Long
18.3 0 58
11.7 0 22
0.3 0 0
40 0 8
43.0 1 86
1.0 0 2
0.0 0 0
30,0 0 30
51.0 0 51
15.4 1 86
25.7 4 83
Avg TD Long
18.9 0 32
204 0 38
22.8 0 28
11.5 0 15
19.4 0 38
21,9 1 96
Avg TD Long
240 0 24
2.0 0 2
120 1 12
25.0 1 25
15.8 2 25
0.0 0 0



Dorsch, Travis
Hance, Brandon
Standeford, J.
Lowe, Montrell
Moral es, Seth

Harris, Joey

Stubblefield, T
Stratton, Tim
Wodyard, A

Reeves, Jacques
Terrill, Craig

Purdue Qverall Individual Statistics (Dec
Al ganes
[------ PATS ------ |
TD FGs Kick Rush Rcv Pass DXP Saf Points TOTAL OFFENSE
0 22-27 20-25 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 86 Hance, Brandon
500 00 01 0 1-1 0 0 30 Oton, Kyle
4000 00 0-0 000 0 0 24 Lowe, Montrell
4000 00 0-0 000 0 0 24 Harris, Joey
4000 00 0-0 000 0 0 24 Brown, Sedrick
300 00 00 000 0 0 18 odom Joe
2 00 00 00 1 00 0 0 14 Lougheed, Pete
2 00 00 00 000 0 0 12 Standeford, J.
100 00 00 000 O O 6 Stubblefield, T
100 00 00 000 O O 6 Morales, Seth
100 00 00 000 O O 6 Team
2722-2720-25 0-1 1 1-1 0 0 250 Total..........
3 81634-35 0-1 0 0-0 0 2 278 Qpponents. . . . ..
PUNTI NG

FI ELD GOALS

Dorsch, Travis

FG SEQUENCE

G ncinnati
Akron

M nnesot a

| owa

M chi gan

Nort hwest ern
[11inois

Chio State
Mchigan State
I ndi ana

Notre Dane
Washington State

22-27 81.5 1-1 55 6-6 7-8 37 50 1 Kurz, Scott
Team

Pur due OPPONENTS Total..........
---------------------------------------------------- Qpponents. .....

(25),(39) -

(27), (44) -

50, (21), (48) 40, 32

(39), (42),59, (37) -

(45),57 (26)

(43),(30) 34

(50),(37),52 (47),32

(41) (36)

(42) 47,37

41 32

(50),(29),(27),(31)  36,(47)

(28), (50) (47),(34),(30),(37)

FGWFGA Pct 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Lg Bl k

The 2001 Boi |l er nakers

Dorsch, Travis

Nunbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

31, 2001)

G Plays Rush Pass
9 370 242 1529
7 252 -80 1105
12 184 640 31
12 58 255 0
12 26 85 0
12 1 51 0
12 1 17 0
12 1 2 0
12 2 -2 0
12 1 -3 0
10 9 -31 0
12 906 1176 2665
12 848 1477 2459
No. Yds Avg Lo
53 2547 48.1
28 967 34.5
2 0 0.0
83 3514 42.3
80 3140 39.2

Total Avg/G

ng

79
67

-31
3841
3936

10
10

-0.
-0.
-3
320.
328.

O P NN RN PN o B

FC 120 Bl kd



The 2001 Boi |l er nakers

Purdue Overall Individual Statistics (Dec 31, 2001)
Al ganes
ALL PURPOSE GRush Rec PR KOR IR Tot Avg/G
Stubblefield, T12 -2 910 0 114 0 1022 85.2
Harris, Joey 12 255 67 0 378 0 700 58.3
Lowe, Montrell 12 640 51 0 0 0 691 57.6
Mrales, Seth 12 -3 353 331 0 0 681 56.8
Standeford, J. 12 2 587 0 0 0 589 49.1
Stratton, Tim 12 0 509 0 0 0 509 42.4
Hance, Brandon 9 242 31 0 0 0 273 30.3
Ferrell, D. 12 0 0 0 163 0 163 13.6
Schwei gert, S 12 0 0 0 0 110 110 9.2
Wodyard, A 12 0 0 17 0 86 103 8.6
Brown, Sedrick 12 85 16 0 0 0 101 8.4
Odom Joe 12 51 0 0 0 3 8 7.2
Noel, Kevin 9 0 64 0 0 0 64 7.1
Gardner, G 8 0 0 0 0 51 51 6.4
James, Chris 12 0 38 0 0 0 38 32
Doe, Brady 10 0 0 0 0 30 3 30
Heaggans, Gary 10 0 26 0 0 0 26 2.6
Ayodele, Akin 12 0 0 0 23 0 23 1.9
Lougheed, Pete 12 17 0 0 0 0 17 1.4
Rhi nehart, Mke 10 0 8 0 0 0 8 0.8
Reeves, Jacques 12 0 0 0 0 8 8 0.7
Sinpson, AT. 10 0 5 0 0 0 5 0.5
Johnson, Landon 12 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.2
Rogers, Antwaun 12 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.1
Team 10 -31 0o 0 0 0 -31 -31
Oton, Kyle 7 -80 0 0 0 0 -80-11.4
Total.......... 12 1176 2665 348 678 323 5190 432.5
Opponents. ... .. 12 1477 2459 372 874 437 5619 468.2



The 2001 Boi | er makers
Purdue Qveral |l Defensive Statistics (Dec 31, 2001)

Al ganes
|-------- Tackl es-------- | |-Sacks-| |---Pass Def---| |-Funbles-| Bl kd
DEFENSI VE LEADERS @GP Solo Ast Total TFL/ Yds No-Yds Int-Yds Brlp BH Rcv-Yds FF Kick Sa
9 Schweigert, S 12 65 33 98 2-2 . 6- 110 5 . 3
47 Johnson, Landon 12 46 36 82 9-42 4-32 2-2 3 1-24 3
51 Gdom Joe 12 42 36 78 7-20 2-10 3-35 3 2-0
22 Phillips, Shaun 12 45 27 72 15- 47 6-31 . 6 4-0 3
13 Ayodel e, Akin 12 48 16 64 20- 86 9-55 . 4 2-0 3
34 Koutouvides, N 12 37 26 63 5-13 . . 4 4-0 3
12 Rogers, Antwaun 12 36 14 50 4-16 . 3-1 5 1-0
8 Turner, Ralph 8 32 13 45 4-12 . 3 .
98 Mtrione, Mtt 11 27 13 40 14- 52 4-17 . . 1-0 2
16 Gardner, G 8 24 14 38 6-17 1-7 1-51 3 1-2
92 Terrill, Oaig 12 22 12 34 6- 15 2-5 1 2-12
7 \Wodyard, A 12 24 8 32 1-0 2-86 5 . 1
28 Reeves, Jacques 12 23 9 32 1-2 2-8 1 1-25 3
88 Loerzel, Jason 12 7 9 16 . 1
65 Johnson, B. 11 8 5 13 1-2 1-2 1
17 Smth, Ben 12 9 4 13 . .
38 Doe, Brady 10 8 4 12 2-2 1-30 1
6 Ferrell, D 12 8 3 11 4
30 Dorsch, Travis 12 5 3 8
81 Randol ph, Chris 12 5 1 6
69 Shel bour ne, J. 12 4 2 6
42 Schaub, Patrick 12 4 2 6
25 Harris, Joey 12 5 . 5 .
40 Nesfield, Kevin 10 2 2 4 1-4 1-0
48 Woshur, Tim 12 3 1 4
59 Swann, Doug 10 2 1 3
62 Drzol ovic, V. 4 1 2 3
TM Team 10 3 3
5 Janes, Chris 12 2 2
36 Brown, Sedrick 12 2 . 2
20 McQuai d, Chuck 11 . 1 1
54 Turner, Rob 8 1 1
3 Lowe, Mntrell 12 1 1
99 @ier, Daeneon 5 1 1
77 Lougheed, Pete 12 1 1
71 Butler, Kelly 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . .
Total .......... 12 554 297 851 98- 332 27- 159 21- 323 48 . 19-63 22 1 .
Qoponents. . . ... 12 600 285 885 114- 362 42-214 17- 437 73 . 12-0 16 3 2



